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ESTABLISHMENT OF RIMS IN TRIPURA

1540. SHRI BIPLAB KUMAR DEB;

     Will the MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) The detailed provisions for the establishment of Regional Institute of Medical Sciences

(RIMS) in a State; and

(b) whether there is any proposal to establish RIMS, in the State of Tripura?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE

(Dr. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) and (b) There are no such provisions for the establishment of Regional Institute of Medical

Sciences (RIMS) in a State. Further, there is no proposal to establish RIMS in the State of

Tripura.

***
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